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POKÉMON LIGHT-UP SCENE 

USER MANUAL 

 
Power button at the bottom or at the side 
2 lighting modes available: First one has constant light, second is progressive 
lightning. Press button until you get the wished mode. 
 
 
USB-C input: DC 5V / 0.5 A min – 3 A max 
 

Please note the following information to replace the batteries: 
1. Unplug USB-C wire (if connected). 
2. Unscrew then remove the lid.  
3. Remove the old batteries and replace it with the new batteries 3 x AAA.  

Respect the polarity. 
4. Reposition the lid and screw on. 

 
Exhausted batteries must be removed from the product.  
Do not short-circuit the power supply. 
Do not contact with water. 
Keep away from heat source and fire. 
Note: packing has to be kept since it contains important information. 
This product is covered by our 2-year warranty. For any claim under warranty or after-sales 
service, please contact your retailer with your proof of purchase. Our warranty covers 
manufacturing or assembly defects attributable to the manufacturer, excluding any damage 
resulting from failure to follow the user manual or unauthorized intervention (such as disassembly, 
exposure to heat or humidity…). 
Note: Please keep this manual, it contains important information. 
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⚠ Important Information – "Try me" Box 
This product includes a demo box with a button cell battery (CR2032) for testing before 
purchase. 
🔋🔋 This box is for demonstration purposes only. 
It is not part of the final product and should not be used for long-term operation. 
♻ Before disposing of the packaging, please remove the test box. 
Take it to a suitable electronic waste collection point or recycling center, in accordance 
with local regulations. 
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SCENE LUMINEUSE POKÉMON 

NOTICE D’UTILISATION 

Bouton d'alimentation en dessous ou sur le côté 
2 modes d'éclairage sont disponibles : Le premier est une lumière constante, 
le second est un éclairage progressif. Appuyez sur le bouton jusqu'à ce que 
vous obteniez le mode souhaité. 
 
 
Entrée USB-C : DC 5V / 0.5 A min – 3 A max 
 

Veuillez noter les informations suivantes pour remplacer les piles : 
1. Débranchez le câble USB-C (si connecté). 
2. Dévissez puis retirez le couvercle.  
3. Retirez les piles usagées et remplacez-les par la nouvelle pile 3 x AAA.  

Respectez la polarité. 
4. Repositionner le couvercle et le visser. 

 
Les piles usagées doivent être retirées du produit.  
Ne pas court-circuiter l'alimentation électrique. 
Ne pas mettre en contact avec de l'eau. 
Tenir à l'écart des sources de chaleur et du feu. 
Note : l'emballage doit être conservé car il contient des informations importantes. 
Ce produit est couvert par notre garantie de deux ans. Pour toute mise en oeuvre de la garantie ou 
du service après-vente, vous devez vous adresser à votre revendeur muni de votre preuve d’achat. 
Notre garantie couvre les vices de matériel ou de montage imputables au constructeur à l’exclusion 
de toute détérioration provenant du non-respect de la notice d’utilisation ou de toute intervention 
intempestive sur l’article (telle que démontage, exposition à la chaleur ou à l’humidité…). 
Note : Veuillez garder ce mode d’emploi, il contient d’importantes informations. 
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⚠ Information importante – Boîtier "Teste moi" 
Ce produit est équipé d’un boîtier de démonstration avec une pile bouton (type 
CR2032) permettant de tester certaines fonctions avant l’achat. 
🔋🔋 Ce boîtier est destiné uniquement à un usage de démonstration. 
Il ne fait pas partie du produit final et ne doit pas être utilisé pour une utilisation 
prolongée. 
♻ Avant de jeter l’emballage, merci de retirer ce boîtier test. 
Déposez-le dans un point de collecte adapté aux déchets électroniques ou en 
déchetterie, conformément aux consignes locales de tri. 
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POKÉMON ESCENARIO LUMINOSO 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 

Botón de encendido en la parte inferior o lateral 
Dispone de 2 modos de iluminación: el primero es luz constante, el segundo 
es iluminación progresiva. Pulse el botón hasta alcanzar el modo deseado. 
 
 
Entrada USB-C :  DC 5V / 0,5 A mín – 3 A máx 
 

Tenga en cuenta la siguiente información cuando sustituya las pilas: 
1. Desconecte el cable USB-C (si está conectado). 
2. Desenrosque y retire la tapa.  
3. Retire la pilas usadas y sustitúyales por las nuevas pilas 3 x AAA.  

Observe la polaridad. 
4. Vuelva a colocar la tapa y atorníllela. 

 
Las pilas usadas deben retirarse del producto.  
No cortocircuite la fuente de alimentación. 
No permita que entre en contacto con el agua. 
Manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor y del fuego. 
Nota: conserve el embalaje, ya que contiene información importante. 
Este producto está cubierto por nuestra garantía de 2 años. Para cualquier reclamación de 
garantía o servicio posventa, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor con su comprobante de 
compra. Nuestra garantía cubre defectos de fabricación o de montaje imputables al fabricante, 
excluyendo cualquier daño resultante de un uso inadecuado, incumplimiento del manual o 
intervención no autorizada (como desmontaje, exposición al calor o humedad…). 
Nota: Conserve este manual, contiene información importante. 
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⚠ Información importante – Caja "Try me" 
Este producto incluye una caja de demostración con una pila de botón (CR2032) para 
probar antes de la compra. 
🔋🔋 Esta caja es solo para demostración. 
No forma parte del producto final y no debe utilizarse de forma prolongada. 
♻ Antes de desechar el embalaje, retire la caja de prueba. 
Llévela a un punto de recogida de residuos electrónicos o a un punto limpio, según las 
normas locales. 
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POKÉMON SCENA LUMINOSA 

FOGLIO DELLE ISTRUZIONI 

Pulsante di accensione sul fondo o sul lato 
Sono disponibili 2 modalità di illuminazione: la prima è a luce costante, la 
seconda è a luce progressiva. Premere il pulsante fino a raggiungere la 
modalità desiderata. 
 
 
Entrada USB-C : DC 5V / 0,5 A min – 3 A max 
 

Quando si sostituisce la batteria, tenere presente le seguenti informazioni: 
1. Scollegare il cavo USB-C (se collegato). 
2. Svitare e rimuovere il coperchio.  

Rimuovere le vecchie batterie e sostituirle con le nuove batterie 3 x AAA.  
Osservare la polarità. 

3. Riposizionare il coperchio e avvitarlo. 
 

Le batterie usate devono essere rimosse dal prodotto. 
Non cortocircuitare l'alimentazione. 
Non lasciare che il prodotto entri in contatto con l'acqua. 
Tenere lontano da fonti di calore e dal fuoco. 
Nota: l'imballaggio deve essere conservato perché contiene informazioni importanti. 
Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia di 2 anni. Per qualsiasi reclamo in garanzia o servizio post-vendita, 
rivolgersi al rivenditore con la prova d’acquisto. La nostra garanzia copre difetti di materiale o di montaggio 
imputabili al costruttore, escludendo qualsiasi danno derivante dal mancato rispetto delle istruzioni o da 
interventi non autorizzati (come smontaggio, esposizione a calore o umidità…). 
Nota: Conservare questo manuale, contiene informazioni importanti. 
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Informazioni importanti – Scatola "Try me" 
Questo prodotto è dotato di una scatola dimostrativa con una batteria a bottone 

(CR2032) per testarne il funzionamento prima dell’acquisto. 

🔋🔋 Questa scatola è solo a scopo dimostrativo. 

Non fa parte del prodotto finale e non è destinata a un uso prolungato. 

♻ Prima di smaltire l’imballaggio, rimuovere la scatola di prova. 

Portarla in un centro di raccolta per rifiuti elettronici o in un centro di riciclaggio, 

secondo le normative locali. 
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POKÉMON LICHTSZENE 

 MERKBLATT 

Ein-/Ausschalter an der Unterseite oder an der Seite 
Es stehen 2 Beleuchtungsmodi zur Verfügung: Der erste ist ein konstantes 
Licht, der zweite ist eine stufenweise Beleuchtung. Drücken Sie die Taste, bis 
der gewünschte Modus eingestellt ist. 
 
 
USB-C-Eingang: DC 5V / 0,5 A min – 3 A max 
 

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Informationen zum Auswechseln der Batterie : 
1. Ziehen Sie das USB-C-Kabel ab (falls angeschlossen). 
2. Schrauben Sie die Abdeckung ab und nehmen Sie sie ab.  
3. Entnehmen Sie die alten Batterien und ersetzen Sie sie durch die neue 3 x AAA-Batterie. 

Achten Sie auf die richtige Polarität.  
4. Setzen Sie den Deckel wieder auf und schrauben Sie ihn fest. 

 
Verbrauchte Batterien müssen aus dem Produkt entfernt werden.  
Die Stromversorgung nicht kurzschließen. 
Nicht mit Wasser in Berührung bringen. 
Von Wärmequellen und Feuer fernhalten. 
Hinweis: Die Verpackung sollte aufbewahrt werden, da sie wichtige Informationen enthält. 
Dieses Produkt ist durch unsere 2-jährige Garantie abgedeckt. Für Garantie- oder Kundendienst 
wenden Sie sich bitte mit Ihrem Kaufbeleg an Ihren Händler. Unsere Garantie deckt Material- oder 
Montagefehler ab, die dem Hersteller zuzuschreiben sind, ausgenommen Schäden durch 
unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung oder unbefugte Eingriffe (z. 
B. Demontage, Hitze- oder Feuchtigkeitseinwirkung…). 
Hinweis: Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf, sie enthält wichtige Informationen. 
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⚠ Wichtige Information – „Try me“-Box 
Dieses Produkt enthält eine Demo-Box mit einer Knopfzelle (CR2032), um die Funktion 
vor dem Kauf zu testen. 
🔋🔋 Diese Box dient nur zu Demonstrationszwecken. 
Sie ist nicht Teil des Endprodukts und nicht für den Dauerbetrieb vorgesehen. 
♻ Bitte entfernen Sie die Testbox, bevor Sie die Verpackung entsorgen. 
Bringen Sie sie zu einer geeigneten Sammelstelle für Elektronikabfälle oder einem 
Recyclinghof, gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften. 
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POKÉMON LICHTSZENE 

INSTRUCTIE BLAD 

Aan/uit-knop aan onderkant of zijkant 
Er zijn 2 verlichtingsmodi beschikbaar: de eerste is constant licht, de tweede 
is progressieve verlichting. Druk op de knop tot je de gewenste modus bereikt. 
 
 
USB-C ingang : DC 5V / 0,5 A min – 3 A max 
 

Let op de volgende informatie bij het vervangen van de batterijen: 
1. Koppel de USB-C-kabel los (indien aangesloten). 
2. Schroef het klepje los en verwijder het.  
3. Verwijder de oude batterijen en vervang ze door de nieuwe 3 x AAA batterij.  

Let op de juiste polariteit. 
4. Plaats het deksel terug en schroef het vast. 

 
De gebruikte batterijen moeten uit het product worden verwijderd.  
Sluit de voeding niet kort. 
Niet in contact laten komen met water. 
Verwijderd houden van warmtebronnen en vuur. 
Opmerking: de verpakking moet worden bewaard omdat deze belangrijke informatie bevat. 
Dit product valt onder onze garantie van 2 jaar. Voor garantie of service na verkoop dient u zich te 
wenden tot uw verkoper met uw aankoopbewijs. Onze garantie dekt materiaal- of montagefouten 
die aan de fabrikant zijn toe te schrijven, met uitzondering van schade door verkeerd gebruik, het 
niet naleven van de handleiding of ongeoorloofde ingrepen (zoals demontage, blootstelling aan 
hitte of vocht…). 
Opmerking: Bewaar deze handleiding, deze bevat belangrijke informatie. 
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⚠ Belangrijke informatie – "Try me"-doosje 
Dit product bevat een demonstratiedoosje met een knoopcelbatterij (CR2032) om te 

testen vóór aankoop. 

🔋🔋 Dit doosje is uitsluitend voor demonstratie bedoeld. 

Het maakt geen deel uit van het uiteindelijke product en is niet bedoeld voor langdurig 

gebruik. 

♻ Verwijder het testdoosje voordat u de verpakking weggooit. 

Breng het naar een geschikt inzamelpunt voor elektronisch afval of een 

recyclingcentrum, volgens de lokale voorschriften. 
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